

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2013 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 6, 2013**

<u>Acres</u>									<u>Bid Totals</u>
17-12	63								Minimum Bid: \$18,239.70
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Fir</u>						
Estimated Volume	620	260	240						
Bidder									
Bob Hamann Logging	\$25.15	\$25.15	\$25.15						\$28,168.00
Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Fir</u>						
Estimated Volume	1810	870	790						
21-12	35								Minimum Bid: \$14,934.49
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>					
Estimated Volume	518	171	110	131					
Bidder									
Terry Peters Logging, Inc.	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$38.00	\$6.00					\$23,926.00
Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>					
Estimated Volume	1442	474	374	239					
44-12	199								Minimum Bid: \$65,492.34
Species/Cords	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	2433	577	282	32	20	170	69	83	
Bidder									
Dane Amundson	\$42.00	\$22.00	\$15.00	\$33.00	\$20.00	\$350.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$214,266.00
<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	\$26.00	\$10.00	\$6.00	\$22.00	\$8.00	\$275.00	\$225.00	\$120.00	\$143,819.00
<i>Sappi Fine Paper/SD Warren</i>	\$32.67	\$22.00	\$2.80	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$110.00	\$65.00	\$85.00	\$126,854.11
<i>Bob Warder Logging</i>	\$19.82	\$4.75	\$3.00	\$12.00	\$8.00	\$84.59	\$21.00	\$37.00	\$71,253.11
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$18.75	\$4.00	\$2.50	\$12.00	\$5.50	\$74.20	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$66,024.75
Species/Tons	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	8233	1800	852	91	61	170	69	83	
45-12	43								Minimum Bid: \$29,843.35
Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>					
Estimated Volume	367	222	94	22					
Bidder									
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$18.00	\$44.00	\$415.00	\$315.00					\$62,314.00
<i>North Country Lumber</i>	\$15.00	\$44.00	\$365.00	\$250.00					\$55,083.00
<i>Northwest Hardwoods Inc.</i>	\$14.05	\$21.00	\$300.00	\$150.00					\$41,318.35
Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>					
Estimated Volume	1227	691	94	22					
Bidder									

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2013 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 6, 2013**

		<u>Acres</u>					<u>Bid Totals</u>		
46-12		45					Minimum Bid: \$13,256.84		
	<u>Species/Cords</u>		<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume		456	83					
Bidder									
	<i>Dane Amundson Logging</i>		\$15.00	\$351.00			\$35,973.00		
	<i>CJL Transfer</i>		\$30.00	\$210.00			\$31,110.00		
	<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>		\$10.10	\$295.00			\$29,090.60		
	<i>Norton Lumber Company</i>		\$20.00	\$240.00			\$29,040.00		
	<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$10.00	\$110.00			\$13,690.00		
	<u>Species/Tons</u>		<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>					
	Estimated Volume		1537	83					
47-12		210					Minimum Bid: \$103,613.30		
	<u>Species/Cords</u>		<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Black Ash/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume		320	1470	2730	70	80	30	
Bidder									
	<i>Rich Good Logging</i>		\$9.00	\$42.94	\$32.20	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$85.00	\$175,205.89
	<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>		\$9.00	\$27.00	\$29.40	\$135.00	\$275.00	\$240.00	\$161,482.00
	<i>Sappi Fine Paper/SD Warren</i>		\$2.80	\$28.00	\$34.00	\$85.00	\$110.00	\$65.00	\$151,576.00
	<u>Species/Tons</u>		<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Black Ash/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume		1170	3360	7600	70	80	30	
48-12	NO BIDS RECEIVED						Minimum Bid: \$5,787.10		
	<u>Species/Cords</u>		<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>			
	Estimated Volume		145	106	80	73			
Bidder (NONE)									
49-12	NO BIDS RECEIVED						Minimum Bid: \$750.19		
	<u>Species/Tons</u>		<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume		667	213					
Bidder (NONE)									
51-12		141					Minimum Bid: \$66,007.44		
	<u>Species/Cords</u>		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume		1260	1021	919	423	16		
Bidder									
	<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$21.50	\$13.00	\$19.50	\$14.50	\$140.00	\$66,657.00	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume		3555	3597	2941	1468	16		
Bidder									
	<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>		\$8.10	\$8.10	\$8.10	\$8.10	\$136.00	\$95,820.10	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2013 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 6, 2013**

		<u>Acres</u>							<u>Bid Totals</u>	
52-12		24							Minimum Bid: \$10,246.22	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Fir</u>		
	Estimated Volume	134	101	67	33	78	29	18		
Bidder										
	Jamie Peters Logging	\$41.00	\$55.00	\$31.00	\$18.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$17,735.00	
	Country Trucking & Logging	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$26.00	\$28.00	\$30.00	\$32.00	\$26.00	\$12,782.00	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Fir</u>		
	Estimated Volume	381	301	192	117	237	79	58		
01-13		91						Minimum Bid: \$36,124.20		
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>				
	Estimated Volume	1094	441	292	272	42				
Bidder										
	T & T Logging Inc.	\$48.00	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00			\$82,542.00	
	Futurewood Corporation	\$45.77	\$9.77	\$32.77	\$40.77	\$20.00			\$75,879.23	
	Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking	\$40.00	\$20.10	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00			\$70,804.10	
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$32.00	\$5.80	\$24.00	\$30.00	\$40.00			\$54,413.80	
	Country Trucking & Logging	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$30.00			\$52,490.00	
02-13		90				Minimum Bid: \$41,565.68				
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>				
	Estimated Volume	1251	171	92	103	10				
Bidder										
	Ericson Logging	\$56.28	\$41.00	\$20.00	\$56.28	\$56.28			\$85,616.92	
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$53.00	\$32.00	\$18.00	\$58.00	\$45.00			\$79,855.00	
	Rich Good Logging LLC	\$47.21	\$38.40	\$36.11	\$55.40	\$30.00			\$74,954.43	
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$46.00	\$42.00	\$18.00	\$52.00	\$30.00			\$72,040.00	
	Futurewood Corporation	\$48.00	\$25.00	\$23.00	\$50.00	\$25.00			\$71,839.00	
	Potlatch Land & Lumber	\$43.29	\$23.26	\$21.03	\$51.03	\$30.01			\$65,624.70	
	Priem Forest Products	\$40.25	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$50.00	\$50.00			\$64,418.75	
	Suzan Logging	\$40.50	\$38.75	\$18.05	\$48.20	\$38.75			\$64,304.45	
	No Sweat Logging	\$35.00	\$36.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$31.00			\$56,211.00	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>				
	Estimated Volume	3475	523	372	296	25				
03-13		45						Minimum Bid: \$39,691.69		
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	603	468	131	125	37	15	10	29	
Bidder										
	North Country Lumber	\$44.00	\$19.01	\$35.00	\$34.00	\$20.00	\$22.00	\$210.00	\$320.00	\$56,713.68
	Sappi Fine Paper/SD Warren Co	\$44.27	\$19.07	\$27.00	\$30.77	\$17.45	\$22.00	\$347.00	\$300.50	\$56,162.97
	Futurewood Corporation	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$28.50	\$17.00	\$22.00	\$120.00	\$175.00	\$41,521.50
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1988	1569	423	365	124	39	10	29	
Bidder										

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2013 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 6, 2013**

		<u>Acres</u>					<u>Bid Totals</u>
04-13		98					Minimum Bid: \$52,671.82
	<u>Species/Cords</u>		<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>			
	Estimated Volume		2031	6			
Bidder							
	Ericson Logging		\$59.63	\$20.00			\$121,228.53
	<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>		\$56.00	\$12.00			\$113,808.00
	<i>Potlatch Land & Lumber</i>		\$55.29	\$23.24			\$112,433.43
	<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$54.00	\$15.00			\$109,764.00
	<i>Dane Amundson Logging</i>		\$53.00	\$45.00			\$107,913.00
	<i>Suzan Logging</i>		\$50.65	\$12.15			\$102,943.05
	<i>Rich Good Logging LLC</i>		\$47.53	\$11.00			\$96,599.43
	<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>		\$41.50	\$12.00			\$84,358.50
	<i>No Sweat Logging</i>		\$34.17	\$30.00			\$69,579.27
	<u>Species/Tons</u>		<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>			
	Estimated Volume		5681	24			
05-13							Minimum Bid: \$66,320.19
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	74	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Mxdhrdwd/</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume		1486	884	32	27	
Bidder							
	North Country Lumber		\$35.00	\$48.00	\$20.00	\$210.00	\$305.00
	<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>		\$39.00	\$39.00	\$12.00	\$225.00	\$275.00
	<i>Sappi Fine Paper/SD Warren Co</i>		\$30.51	\$44.17	\$11.22	\$130.00	\$193.50
	<u>Species/Tons</u>		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Mxdhrdwd/</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume		4306	2784	32	27	
Bidder							
	<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>		\$11.01	\$7.10	\$7.10	\$120.00	\$210.00
06-13		62					Minimum Bid: \$27,065.77
	<u>Species/Cords</u>		<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Black Ash</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/</u>
	Estimated Volume		837	568	133	248	17
Bidder							
	Sappi Fine Paper/SD Warren Co		\$39.67	\$26.97	\$19.07	\$11.27	\$117.00
	<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$22.75	\$22.75	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$75.00
	<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>		\$22.00	\$22.00	\$12.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
	<u>Species/Tons</u>		<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Black Ash</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/</u>
	Estimated Volume		2680	1665	450	558	17
07-13		134					Minimum Bid: \$48,162.54
	<u>Species/Cords</u>		<u>Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Red/Wh Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>
	Estimated Volume		884	802	669	48	35
Bidder							
	Theodore Strzok Logging		\$10.88	\$34.50	\$34.50	\$40.00	\$31.50
						\$200.00	\$70,213.92

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2013 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 6, 2013**

Acres								Bid Totals	
08-13	70							Minimum Bid: \$38,083.60	
	Species/Cords	Aspen	MxdHrdwd	Scrub Oak	White Birch	Jack Pine			
	Estimated Volume	1132	285	83	99	47			
Bidder									
	<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$53.77	\$39.77	\$10.00	\$39.77	\$36.77	\$78,697.51		
	<i>Suzan Logging</i>	\$51.10	\$45.05	\$14.10	\$32.05	\$45.15	\$77,149.75		
	<i>Dane Amundson Logging</i>	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$8.00	\$35.00	\$49.00	\$71,622.00		
	<i>Sappi Fine Paper/SD Warren Co</i>	\$45.00	\$47.00	\$10.00	\$36.00	\$28.00	\$70,045.00		
	<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$7.85	\$32.00	\$40.00	\$63,796.55		
	<i>Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking</i>	\$40.00	\$38.00	\$12.00	\$38.00	\$40.00	\$62,748.00		
	<i>Rich Good Logging LLC</i>	\$38.51	\$36.22	\$8.00	\$34.18	\$40.11	\$59,849.01		
	<i>Ericson Logging</i>	\$35.50	\$35.50	\$11.77	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$55,400.41		
	Species/Tons	Aspen	MxdHrdwd	Scrub Oak	White Birch	Jack Pine			
	Estimated Volume	3309	972	321	316	126			
Bidder									
	T & T Logging	\$18.13	\$13.49	\$5.17	\$9.40	\$11.94	\$79,238.86		
	<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>	\$11.00	\$8.10	\$8.10	\$8.10	\$11.00	\$50,817.90		
09-13	141							Minimum Bid: \$84,313.83	
	Species/Cords	Aspen	Oak	MxdHrdwd	Jack Pine	Red Pine	Oak/MBF		
	Estimated Volume	1700	738	181	103	98	136		
Bidder									
	Futurewood Corporation	\$54.77	\$28.77	\$42.77	\$42.77	\$42.77	\$250.00	\$164,679.40	
	<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	\$44.50	\$14.27	\$44.00	\$40.50	\$46.00	\$325.00	\$147,024.76	
	<i>CJL Transfer</i>	\$36.70	\$34.00	\$41.00	\$42.00	\$50.00	\$210.00	\$132,689.00	
	Species/Tons	Aspen	Oak	MxdHrdwd	Jack Pine	Red Pine	Oak/MBF		
	Estimated Volume	5662	2736	749	273	276	136		
Bidder									
	<i>T & T Logging Inc.</i>	\$15.91	\$6.74	\$10.87	\$16.98	\$15.98	\$146.00	\$145,566.71	
	<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>	\$8.60	\$8.60	\$8.60	\$8.60	\$8.60	\$171.00	\$106,641.60	
11-13	32							Minimum Bid: \$6,470.40	
	Species/Tons	Aspen	Scrub Oak	MxdHrdwd	Spruce/Fir	Jack Pine	Red Pine	White Pine	
	Estimated Volume	693	396	72	99	161	37	40	
Bidder									
	Priem's Forest Products	\$7.01	\$7.01	\$7.01	\$7.01	\$7.01	\$7.01	\$7.01	\$10,500.98
	<i>Northern Renewables</i>	\$6.00	\$2.72	\$2.72	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7,789.96
12-13	14							Minimum Bid: \$6,961.86	
	Species/Cords	Aspen	MxdHrdwd	Scrub Oak	Jack Pine				
	Estimated Volume	268	23	21	19				
Bidder									
	<i>Dane Amundson Logging</i>	\$38.50	\$44.00	\$10.00	\$45.00			\$12,395.00	
	<i>Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking</i>	\$40.00	\$28.00	\$10.00	\$40.00			\$12,334.00	
	<i>Jake Schultz</i>	\$30.11	\$34.41	\$8.11	\$35.76			\$9,710.66	
	Species/Tons	Aspen	MxdHrdwd	Scrub Oak	Jack Pine				
	Estimated Volume	784	119	79	50				

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2013 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
May 6, 2013

		<u>Acres</u>					<u>Bid Totals</u>
Bidder							
T & T Logging		\$15.38	\$5.80	\$5.32	\$11.40		\$13,738.40
Priem's Forest Products		\$13.00	\$7.10	\$7.10	\$7.10		\$11,952.80
Northern Renewables		\$8.50	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$8.50		\$7,980.00
13-13	65					Minimum Bid:	\$53,376.55
	Species/Cords	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Aspen</u>			
	Estimated Volume	1616	16	9			
Bidder							
Potlatch Land & Lumber		\$57.44	\$28.21	\$28.21			\$93,528.29
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$54.00	\$12.00	\$20.00			\$87,636.00
Futurewood Corporation		\$48.25	\$20.50	\$10.50			\$78,394.50
	Species/Tons	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Aspen</u>			
	Estimated Volume	4484	51	25			
Bidder							
14-13	20					Minimum Bid:	\$4,287.07
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxdhrdwd</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>		
	Estimated Volume	203	34	40	17		
Bidder							
Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking		\$35.15	\$35.15	\$35.15	\$35.15		\$10,334.10
Jamie Peters Logging		\$21.00	\$22.00	\$8.50	\$23.00		\$5,742.00
Country Trucking & Logging		\$17.25	\$16.00	\$9.50	\$22.00		\$4,799.75
16-13		NO BIDS RECEIVED				Minimum Bid:	\$12,575.47
	Species/Cords	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	
	Estimated Volume	652	221	208	31	23	
Bidder (NONE)							
17-13	61					Minimum Bid:	\$47,481.90
	Species/Cords	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>			
	Estimated Volume	880	190	90			
Bidder							
Potlatch Land & Lumber		\$56.33	\$35.21	\$33.67			\$59,290.60
Dane Amundson Logging		\$51.00	\$43.00	\$33.00			\$56,020.00
Suzan Logging		\$48.15	\$48.15	\$33.00			\$54,490.50
Futurewood Corporation		\$46.25	\$38.25	\$35.25			\$51,140.00
Rich Good Logging LLC		\$46.21	\$37.51	\$36.25			\$51,052.30
Ericson Logging		\$48.00	\$38.00	\$12.00			\$50,540.00
Priem's Forest Products		\$45.10	\$35.00	\$35.00			\$49,488.00
No Sweat Logging		\$42.37	\$34.00	\$17.00			\$45,275.60
	Species/Tons	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>			
	Estimated Volume	2400	570	300			
Bidder							

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2013 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 6, 2013**

18-13		Acres 48					Bid Totals	
						Minimum Bid:	\$24,541.03	
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>				
Estimated Volume	1002	132	45	11				
Bidder								
<i>Sappi Fine Paper/SD Warren</i>	\$44.00	\$35.00	\$47.00	\$10.00				\$56,526.00
<i>Suzan Logging</i>	\$46.50	\$46.50	\$46.50	\$12.70				\$54,963.20
<i>Dane Amundson Logging</i>	\$45.00	\$53.00	\$44.00	\$10.00				\$54,176.00
<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	\$42.00	\$36.00	\$43.00	\$3.62				\$48,810.82
<i>Ericson Logging</i>	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$11.00				\$48,460.00
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$40.77	\$44.77	\$22.77	\$5.00				\$47,840.83
<i>Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking</i>	\$41.00	\$35.15	\$35.15	\$35.15				\$47,690.20
<i>Rich Good Logging LLC</i>	\$38.21	\$40.11	\$36.20	\$7.00				\$45,286.94
<i>No Sweat Logging</i>	\$36.17	\$42.00	\$29.00	\$20.00				\$43,311.34
<i>Jake Schultz</i>	\$31.76	\$37.26	\$35.51	\$11.51				\$38,466.40
<i>Country Trucking & Logging</i>	\$32.10	\$30.05	\$15.15	\$10.10				\$36,923.65
Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>				
Estimated Volume	2953	362	164	39				
Bidder								
<i>T & T Logging</i>	\$17.98	\$14.59	\$9.60	\$5.64				\$60,170.88
<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>	\$16.00	\$10.00	\$8.10	\$8.10				\$52,512.30
19-13		73					Minimum Bid:	\$42,794.79
Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>				
Estimated Volume	3413	571	465	392				
Bidder								
<i>Bell Timber, Inc.</i>	\$32.80	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00				\$124,798.40
<i>Potlatch Land & Lumber</i>	\$28.10	\$5.04	\$2.01	\$6.75				\$102,363.74
<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>	\$13.20	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00				\$53,619.60
20-13		46					Minimum Bid:	\$13,272.62
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>					
Estimated Volume	289	266	153					
Bidder								
<i>Dane Amundson Logging</i>	\$36.00	\$44.00	\$20.00					\$25,168.00
<i>Sappi Fine Paper/SD Warren</i>	\$31.47	\$37.27	\$20.27					\$22,109.96
<i>Kris Rasmussen Logging</i>	\$25.00	\$22.00	\$17.00					\$15,678.00
Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>					
Estimated Volume	843	833	437					
Bidder								

Grand Total of Sales	\$1,878,890.97
Minimum Bid Total	\$973,931.98
Total Cords Sold	31,929
Total Tons Sold	27,494
Total MBF Sold	1,002

Acres Offered	2,046
Acres Sold	1,924
Acre Equivalent Value	\$976.55
Total Number of Bids	112
Contracts Awarded	25
Tracts Not Sold	3